



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11406 OF 2024

Heubach Colorants India LimitedPetitioner
V/S
Raigad District Security Guards Board & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Satyapriya Rao (through video conferencing) *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP *for Respondent No.3/State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 09 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **13 January 2025**. In addition to Court notice, private service is permitted to the Petitioner to serve the Respondents and file Affidavit-of-Service on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. Mulla, the learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.3/State.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)