



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11406 OF 2024

Heubach Colorants India LimitedPetitioner
V/S
Raigad District Security Guards Board & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11529 OF 2024**

Sudarshan Chemical Industries LimitedPetitioner
V/S
Raigad District Security Guards Board & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Satyapriya Rao with Mr. Vaibhav P. Patankar (through
video conferencing) *for the Petitioner.*
Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP *for Respondent No.3 / State.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 04 FEBRUARY 2025.**

P.C.:

Await notice of unserved Respondents. List the Petition on
4 March 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2025.02.05
10:13:53 +0530